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SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

IVORY DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Utah limitedliabilitycompany

GRANTOR(S) ofSaltLake City,StateofUtah,herebyConveys and Warrantsagainstallwho

claimby,through,orunderthegrantorto

IVORY LAND CORPORATION, a Utah corporation

GRANTEE(S) ofSaltLake City,StateofUtah

forthe sum ofTen and no/100($10.00)DOLLARS

and othergood and valuableconsideration,thefollowingdescribedtractoflandinTooele

County,StateofUtah:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

ParcelNo. 05-036-0-0101

Togetherwithallimprovementsand appurtenancesrestrictionsand reservationsofrecordand

thoseenforceableinlawand equity.

Dated thisÂ Îday of ÛÛc t°M b v ', 2023.

IvoryDevelopment,LLC

By:Kevin glÉsey
Its:Secretary

StateofUtah

CountyofSaltLake

On thisÂ f day of(hce/h S4 c .2023,beforeme, personallyappeared KevinAnglesey,

provedon thebasisofsatisfactoryevidencetobe thepersonwhose name issubscribedtothis

document,and acknowledged beforeme thathe/she/theyexecutedthesame on behalfofIvory
Development,LLC,a Utah LimitedLiabilityCompany.

NotaryPublic

STEVEoLDKNOW
NotaryPublic-StateofUtah

Comm.No.728907
MyCommissionExpireson

Feb1,2027
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ExhibitA

PROPOSED SAGEWOOD VILLAGE PHASE 13 SUBDMSION, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 20,TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 4

WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN; STANSBURY PARK, TOOELE COUNTY, UTAH

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT THAT ISN89°22'40"E1635.09FEET FROM THE WEST QUARTER

CORNER OF SECTION 20,TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND

MERIDIAN; AND RUNNING THENCE N00°37'20"W 710.00FEET; THENCE S89°22'40"W

280.00FEET; THENCE N00°37'20"W 60.00FEET; THENCE N05°23'09"W 60.21FEET;
THENCE N00°37'20"W 110.00FEET TO A POINT ALONG THE SOUTH BOUNDARY OF

SAGEWOOD VILLAGE PHASE 1 RECORDED AS ENTRY #481075; THENCE ALONG SAID

BOUNDARY N89°22'40"E360.00FEET; THENCE SO0°37'20"E110.00FEET; THENCE

N89°22'40"E16.99FEET; THENCE ALONG A CURVE TO LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 30.00

FEET, A DISTANCE OF 14.50FEET, A CHORD DIRECTION OF N75°31'56"EAND A CHORD

DISTANCE OF 14.36FEET; THENCE ALONG A CURVE TO RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF

50.00FEET, A DISTANCE OF 85.56FEET, A CHORD DIRECTION OF S69°17'30"EAND A

CHORD DISTANCE OF 75.50FEET; THENCE N69°43'49"E86.79FEET; THENCE S12°26'44"E

107.43FEET; THENCE SO0°37'20"E530.00FEET; THENCE SO0°24'55"E60.00FEET;
THENCE SO0°37'20"E139.99 FEET; THENCE S89°22'40"W 279.78FEET TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING.


